Reconstruct and widen existing two lane railroad bridge to accommodate five lanes and installation of sidewalk, 
multi-use trail, and drainage improvements. Rebuild Illinois funds will provide a portion of the local match for the 
construction phase of the project.

2.  That there is hereby appropriated the sum of eight hundred and seventeen thousand, four hundred and sixty-nine and 

32/100  $817,469.32 Dollars ( ) for the improvement of 

said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office